1-4-20 # 41.a

Planning Department <planning@edcgov.us>

Self Storage at Cameron Airport

1 message

Greg Cardwell <fsthrs@sbcglobal.net> To: "planning@edcgov.us" <planning@edcgov.us> Wed, Oct 28, 2020 at 9:00 AM

Dear Tiffany Schmid,

As a resident of the Cameron Airpark I am in opposition to the proposed Self Storage Facility. We are trying hard to keep this a viable Airport for the benefit of the whole area community. The property should be used for something more in line with an Airport. A Restaurant would be a great idea where people of all ages could have a meal and be introduced to the world of Aviation, especially children.

Sincerely, Greg Cardwell 3181 Western Drive Cameron Park CA 95682 916-947-6194



ZA //-4-みつ # 4.a. Planning Department <planning@edcgov.us>



PUBLIC HEARING, NOV 4 regarding -Design Review Revision DR-R19-0004/Air Park Self Storage (Original Permit DR14-0004-S/Landing Storage)

1 message

Burl Skaggs <baskaggs@gmail.com> Reply-To: Burl Skaggs <baskaggs@gmail.com> To: planning@edcgov.us Cc: Airport Manager <manager@cameronparkairport.com> Wed, Oct 28, 2020 at 10:04 AM

Please enter into the record the attached letter from the Cameron Park Airport District Board of Directors regarding this project.

Thank you

Burl Skaggs, president Cameron Park Airport Board of Directors

CPAD Response to Storage Project.pdf 490K



3374 Mira Loma Drive, Cameron Park, CA 95682 - 530-676-8316 - manager@cameronparkairport.com

October 28, 2020

County of El Dorado Planning and Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667 by email: <u>planning@edcgov.us</u>

To: COUNTY OF EL DORADO ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

Subject: Cameron Park Airport District (CPAD) Board Position Regarding the Air Park Self Storage Project

- Reference: 1) Design Review Revision DR-R19-0004/Air Park Self Storage (Original Permit DR14-0004-S/Landing Storage
 - 2) Cease & Desist Letter, dated October 1, 2020
 - 3) Various email correspondence: 2019-2020

The Board of Directors of the Cameron Park Airport District reasserts that no access from this project or any of the associated properties to the airport is allowed for any reason. A barrier fence without gates or other openings must be provided at the airport boundary. CPAD previously stated its position several times. The current Air Park Self Storage Plans under reference 1) does not delete airport access.

The Board of Directors of the Cameron Park Airport District further object to this project as it is not aviation related.

This letter was reviewed and approved by the Cameron Park Airport District at their October 26, 2020 Board meeting.

Date 10/28/2020

Burl Skaggs Cameron Park Airport District Board of Directors, President

Date 10/28/2020

Terry Bohler

Cameron Park Airport District Board of Directors, Secretary